
Albion (5-2) -vs- Penn St.-Altoona (6-5)
3/12/2026 at Little River, SC (Myrtle Beach Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lilly Zaskowski (4-0)
Loss: Josselyn Nau (3-3)
HBP: Lilly Zaskowski
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 76   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Albion 0 1 2 0 0 1 3 7 13 1
Penn St.-Altoona 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 4

Albion 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elaina Braunscheidel lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Layla Vallone ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Ruselink 1b 4 2 2 0 0 0 1
Jessie Anstandig 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Lilly Zaskowski p 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Sophia Shingles pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cameron McDonald rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Allie Trantham dp 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
Ryley Frank c 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Kiersten Wilkin 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Kayla Cole cf 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Emma Schramm ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 13 6 0 2 7

2B: Ryley Frank (1); Kiersten Wilkin (1)
E: Jessie Anstandig (1)
DP: 1

Penn St.-Altoona 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexa Baney lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Gracie Wilt 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Karli Storm ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Riley Best cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Madison Kennedy rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Allison Beeman 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kara Lansberry dp 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Haleigh Peters pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Werkheiser c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lauren Davidson 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Josselyn Nau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kendal Wadsworth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 5 0 1 6 7

HBP: Riley Best (1)
E: Gracie Wilt (2); Karli Storm (2)

Albion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lilly Zaskowski (W, 4-0) 7.0 5 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 26 28 8 6 108
Totals 5 0 0 1 6 0 0 1 0 26 28 8 6 108

Penn St.-Altoona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Josselyn Nau (L, 3-3) 6.0 9 4 4 0 2 1 0 0 0 28 28 8 7 73
Kendal Wadsworth 1.0 4 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 24
Totals 13 7 7 0 2 3 0 0 0 35 35 10 8 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Albion - Top of 1st ALB PEN
Elaina Braunscheidel reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (0-1 K). 0 0
Kaitlyn Ruselink flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Jessie Anstandig grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 0
Lilly Zaskowski lined out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Penn St.-Altoona - Bottom of 1st ALB PEN
Alexa Baney popped up to p (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Gracie Wilt struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Karli Storm grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 0 0

Albion - Top of 2nd ALB PEN
Cameron McDonald struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 0 0
Allie Trantham grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Ryley Frank doubled to left field (1-2 KKBF). 0 0
Kiersten Wilkin singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-2 FF); Ryley Frank scored. 1 0
Kayla Cole struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 0

Penn St.-Altoona - Bottom of 2nd ALB PEN
Riley Best struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 1 0
Madison Kennedy lined out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Allison Beeman struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 1 0

Albion - Top of 3rd ALB PEN
Elaina Braunscheidel singled to shortstop, advanced to second on an error by ss (0-0). 1 0
Kaitlyn Ruselink singled to center field (0-0); Elaina Braunscheidel advanced to third. 1 0
Jessie Anstandig grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-0); Kaitlyn Ruselink advanced to second; Elaina Braunscheidel
scored. 2 0
Lilly Zaskowski fouled out to 3b (1-1 FB). 2 0
Cameron McDonald singled to left field (1-2 FKBF). 2 0
Allie Trantham singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Cameron McDonald advanced to second; Kaitlyn Ruselink
scored. 3 0
Ryley Frank fouled out to 1b (0-0). 3 0

Penn St.-Altoona - Bottom of 3rd ALB PEN
Kara Lansberry singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 3 0
Olivia Werkheiser flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 3 0
Lauren Davidson walked (3-2 KBFBFFFBB); Kara Lansberry advanced to second. 3 0
Alexa Baney singled to first base (1-2 KSFBF); Lauren Davidson advanced to second; Kara Lansberry
advanced to third. 3 0
Gracie Wilt reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Alexa Baney advanced to second; Lauren Davidson
advanced to third; Kara Lansberry out at home 2b to c. 3 0
Karli Storm flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 3 0

Albion - Top of 4th ALB PEN
Kiersten Wilkin reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 F). 3 0
Kayla Cole reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SF); Kiersten Wilkin out at second ss unassisted. 3 0
Elaina Braunscheidel fouled out to 1b (0-0). 3 0
Kaitlyn Ruselink popped up to ss (1-2 SKB). 3 0

Penn St.-Altoona - Bottom of 4th ALB PEN



Riley Best hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 3 0
Madison Kennedy lined into double play 2b (1-1 BF); Riley Best out on the play. 3 0
Allison Beeman flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 3 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Albion - Top of 5th ALB PEN
Jessie Anstandig singled to shortstop, advanced to second on an error by ss (1-1 BF). 3 0
Lilly Zaskowski flied out to rf (1-1 BF); Jessie Anstandig advanced to third. 3 0
Jessie Anstandig out at third 3b unassisted, runner left early. 3 0
Cameron McDonald singled to left field (2-2 KFFFBFB). 3 0
Allie Trantham reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Cameron McDonald out at second ss unassisted. 3 0

Penn St.-Altoona - Bottom of 5th ALB PEN
Kara Lansberry singled through the left side (3-2 FFBBB). 3 0
Haleigh Peters pinch ran for Kara Lansberry. 3 0
Olivia Werkheiser struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSFK). 3 0
Lauren Davidson flied out to rf (2-2 FBFB). 3 0
Alexa Baney grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBK). 3 0

Albion - Top of 6th ALB PEN
Ryley Frank lined out to lf (0-1 F). 3 0
Kiersten Wilkin doubled to center field (1-0 B). 3 0
Kiersten Wilkin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 0
Kayla Cole grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 BBFBF); Kiersten Wilkin scored. 4 0
Layla Vallone pinch hit for Elaina Braunscheidel. 4 0
Layla Vallone grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0

Penn St.-Altoona - Bottom of 6th ALB PEN
Gracie Wilt reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 4 0
Karli Storm singled to left field (1-2 KBK); Gracie Wilt advanced to second. 4 0
Riley Best struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 4 0
Madison Kennedy struck out looking (2-2 BFFBFK). 4 0
Allison Beeman grounded out to 2b (1-2 FKB). 4 0

Albion - Top of 7th ALB PEN
Kendal Wadsworth to p for Josselyn Nau. 4 0
Kaitlyn Ruselink singled to center field (1-2 KBF). 4 0
Jessie Anstandig singled to right field (2-0 BB); Kaitlyn Ruselink advanced to second. 4 0
Lilly Zaskowski singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Jessie Anstandig advanced to second; Kaitlyn Ruselink
scored. 5 0
Sophia Shingles pinch ran for Lilly Zaskowski. 5 0
Cameron McDonald lined out to ss (0-1 K). 5 0
Sophia Shingles advanced to second on a wild pitch; Jessie Anstandig advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 0
Allie Trantham grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-2 BBSS); Sophia Shingles advanced to third; Jessie
Anstandig scored. 6 0
Sophia Shingles scored on a wild pitch. 7 0
Ryley Frank singled through the left side (2-1 BKB). 7 0
Kiersten Wilkin flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 7 0

Penn St.-Altoona - Bottom of 7th ALB PEN
Lilly Zaskowski to p for Sophia Shingles. 7 0
Haleigh Peters grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 7 0
Olivia Werkheiser grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 7 0
Lauren Davidson singled to right field (0-0). 7 0
Alexa Baney lined out to rf (0-2 KS). 7 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


